APPENDIX A AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The below named individual(s), in addition to the chief executive officer, are the "Authorized Representative(s)" for Lowndes County, and are authorized to request, offer, or otherwise provide and coordinate mutual aid assistance on behalf of Lowndes County:

Ashley Tye	EMA Director	
Print Name	Job Title/Position	
Signature of Above Individual		
Billy Young	Fire Chief	
Print Name	Job Title/Position	
Signature of Above Individual		
Paige Dukes	County Manager	
Print Name	Job Title/Position	
Signature of Above Individual		
Chief Executive Officer - Signature	Date: <u>April 23, 2024</u>	

Bill Slaughter, Chairman

Chief Executive Officer – Print Name Statewide Mutual Aid and Assistance Agreement- 2024